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Appn. 
No. 

13650 

13540 

13310 
13620 

507 

532 

13639 

13652 
159 
524 

13653 
557 

13612 
13640 
13613 
13655 

534 
13623 
13657 
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52 
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61308 
136 

13658 
13625 

13626 

13642 

13661 
13616 
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526 

518 
13549 
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13561 

Tariff 
Item 

84.09.000 

84.10.029 

84.11.051 
84.11.061 

84.17 .009 

84.17.009 

84.18.039 

84.19 .039 
84.19 .039 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.40.011 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.46.000 
84.49.009 
84.51.000 
84.59.059 
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84.59.059 
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84.61.021 
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85 .11.009 

85.11.009 

85.19.059 
85.23.021 
85.23.021 
85.23.021 
87.06.031 

87.06.031 
87.14.039 

90.24.011 

93.07.041 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/185-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

Meiho double-wheeled vibration rollers, models V-6WS, V-6WL, 
V-6WD, V-6WD-05, V-75WD and V-6WSH 

Orbital lobe pumps, nitrile or vi ton inner, for pumping corrosive liquids, 
wines, milk, cooking oil, etc. 

Hydrovane rotary compressors exceeding 24 litres/second F.A.D. 
Vacu-maid vacuum system of five stage construction, model P-1800, 

for use in making industrial vacuum cleaners 
Buchi GKR-50 glass tube oven, peculiar for use in observing laboratory 

samples during distillation or sublimation 
Enrof-Nonius table model wax heater, peculiar for use in heating wax 

used in physiotherapy treatment 
H.D.U. oil filters and inserts for purifying lubrication oil in cross-head 

diesel engines 
Marker ink fill machine for filling ink cartridges for pens .. 
Semi-automatic electronic honey packers . . . . 
Eracon mini hands, peculiar for use on an industrial robot 
Spiroflow conveying system, for the conveying of chemicals .. 
LWA 7620 auto washer extractor . . . . . . . . 
Automatic schneible 142.24 tonne hydraulic extrusion press .. 
Begonia model HSO 002 high speed precision drill . . . . 
Edgers, surfacer machines, peculiar for use in grinding lens blanks .. 
Meiho vibration rammers, models LJ-60A, LJ-80A and LJ-D .. 
IBM memory 100 track typewriter, model 895 (934444268) . . . . 
A.M.I. air operated, wire lubricating systems . . . . . . 
Cowles dissolvers, model J310X . . . . . . . . 
Dies and roller shells, for milling machines, used in making poultry 

and stock foods 
Diosna universal mixer, type V-1000 . . . . . . . . 
Electrically powered toroid winder, for use in semi-automatic winding 

toroids and toroidal transformers 
Machines for making: . . . . 

buttons and button moulds 
Tape winders, to be used in the local manufacture of recording tape 
Wire strippers, to be used for stripping insulation from single and multi

strand cable and coaxial cable, for use in the production of radio 
telephones and associated equipment 

Terna quick release couplers, for use on L.P.G. equipment 
Silver oxide primary cells, viz: . . . . . . 

hearing aid batteries, models: 
S13E, S41E, S76E, S312E 

Photographic batteries, models: 
ERX76BP, 544BP 

Watch batteries, models: 
301,303,309,315,321,344,350,355,357,361,362,364,365,366, 
371,373,377,380,381,384,386,389,390,391,392,393,394,395, 
396, 397, and 399 

High frequency induction industrial electric furnace 200 kW power 
track 

Ideal wire welding machines, models: .. 
DSl, DS2, DS6, DS9, DS13 

Lumiaction electrical terminals . . . . . . . . 
Conductive thermoplastic screened microphone cable . . . . 
Multipair electrical audio cable . . . . . . . . . . 
Pirelli 11 kV submarine cable, peculiar for use in power reticulation 
Header shell and tank shell, peculiar for use in making automotive 

radiator assemblies 
Oil cookers, peculiar for use in making automotive radiators .. 
Hydraulic pumps complete with handles, brackets and plates incorpo

rating mechanical rapid lift device, and wheels, when declared by the 
manufacturer that they are for use in making goods in Chapter 
87.14.039 

"Gestra" self-monitoring water level limiter MR/2VR8, peculiar for 
use in controlling the water level in steam and pressurised hot water 
boiler plants 

Metallic centre fire cartridges ball . 243, . 303 and . 308 (Nato) calibres 

No. 122 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• .. 

Free• 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

15 
99 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 12 November 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1981. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


